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Examination Minimum 
Score 

Credit 
Hours Course Equivalent 

Computer Science 
 Computer Science A 

 
3 

 
6 

 
MATH 201 & 3 hr General credit 

Economics 
 Microeconomics 
 Macroeconomics 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
3 

 
ECON 202 
ECON 201 

English 
 English Composition & Literature 
 English Language & Composition 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
6 

 
ENG 101 & 204 
ENG 101 & 3 hr General credit 

(9 units maximum for both tests) 
Environmental Science 3 4 Geology Lab science elective 
Foreign Language 
 Chinese Language & Culture 
 French Language 
 German Language 
 Japanese Language & Culture 
 Spanish Language 
 Spanish Literature 

 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 
 
FREN 101 & 102 
GER 101 & 102 
 
SPAN 101 & 102 
General credit 

Geography 
 Human Geography 

 
3 

 
3 

 
GEOG 101 

Government and Politics 
 United States 
 Comparative 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
3 

 
POSC 104 
POSC 304 

History 
 United States 
 European 
 World 

 
3 
3 
3 

 
6 
6 
6 

 
HIST 203 & 204 
HIST 101 & 102 
HIST 101 & 102 

Mathematics 
 Calculus AB 
  
 Calculus BC 
 Statistics 

 
3 

4/5 
3 
3 

 
4 
8 
8 
3 

 
MATH 250 
MATH 250 & 251 
MATH 250 & 251 
Math 105 

Music 
 Theory 

 
3 

 
3 

 
 

Physics 
 Physics B 
 Physics C Mechanics 
 Physics C Electricity & Magnetism 

 
3 
3 
3 

 
8 
4 
4 

 
PHYS 101 & 102 
 

Psychology 
 Psychology 

 
3 

 
3 

 
PSY 101 

 
 

EASTERN WEST VIRGINIA COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
 

Examination Minimum 
Score 

Credit 
Hours Course Equivalent 

Art (Studio)    



8 

Examination Minimum 
Score 

Credit 
Hours Course Equivalent 

 Studio Art-Drawing 
 Studio Art - 2-D Design 
 Studio Art - 3-D Design 

3 
3 
4 

3 
3 
3 

Art elective 
Art elective 
Art elective 

Art History 3 3 ART 100 
Biology 3 8 BIO 101-102 
Chemistry 3 8 CHM 213-214 
Classics 
 Latin:  Vergil 

 
3 

 
3 

 
Elective 

Computer Science 
 Computer Science A 

 
3 

 
3 

 
CIS 108 

Economics 
 Microeconomics 
 Macroeconomics 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
3 

 
ECN 202 
ECN 201 

English 
 English Composition & Literature 
 English Language & Composition 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
3 

 
ENL 101 
ENL elective 

(9 units maximum for both tests) 
Environmental Science 3 4 BIO elective 
Foreign Language 
 Chinese Language & Culture 
 French Language 
 German Language 
 Japanese Language & Culture 
 Spanish Language 
 Spanish Literature 

 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 
 
Elective 
Elective 
 
SPA 101 & 102 
SPA elective 

Geography 
 Human Geography 

 
3 

 
3 

 
GEO elective 

Government and Politics 
 United States 
 Comparative 

 
3 
3 

 
3 
3 

 
POL 201 
POL elective 

History 
 United States 
 European 
 World 

 
3 
3 
3 

 
6 
6 
6 

 
HIT 240/241 
HIT elective 
HIT 104/105 

Mathematics 
 Calculus AB 
 Calculus BC 
 Statistics 

 
3 
3 
3 

 
5 
4 
3 

 
MTH 137 
MTH elective 
MTH 225 

Music 
 Theory 

 
3 

 
3 

 
MUS elective 

Physics 
 Physics B 
 Physics C Mechanics 
 Physics C Electricity & Magnetism 

 
3 
3 
3 

 
4 
4 
4 

 
PHS 210 
PHS elective 
PHS elective 

Psychology 
 Psychology 

 
3 

 
3 

 
PSY 200 

 


